TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
II-VI Incorporated		06/30/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	II-VI Delaware, Inc.	
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85267099	II-VI
Registration Number:	1637468	II-VI INCORPORATED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

William H. Logsdon, The Webb Law Firm Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1106-044830&111039	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Logsdon, Reg. No. 22,132	
Signature:	/whl/	
Date:	09/09/2011 TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0277 900201759

Total Attachments: 4	
source=ii-vi#page1.tif	
source=ii-vi#page2.tif	
source=ii-vi#page3.tif	
source=ii-vi#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0278

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): II-VI Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No			
Individual(s) Association	Name: II-VI Delaware, Inc. Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Pennsylvania	Address:			
Other	City: Wilmington State: Delaware			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: US Zip: 19801			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) 06/30/2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
✓ Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) andA. Trademark Application No.(s) 85267099	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1637468			
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Logsdon	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_65			
Street Address:420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City:Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:			
State: PA Zip: 15222	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775 Expiration Date 05/2012			
Phone Number: <u>412-471-8815</u> Fax Number: <u>412-945-5933</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0650</u>			
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name			
	September 9, 2011 Date			
Signature William H. Logsdon, Reg. No. 22,132 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into as of June 30, 2011 (the "Effective Date") by and between II-VI INCORPORATED, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at 375 Saxonburg Boulevard, Saxonburg, Pennsylvania 16056 ("Assignor") and II-VI DELAWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, the applications for registration and the registrations therefor set forth in Appendix A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, each intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby, that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain and the right to renew any trademark registration which shall issue from the application included in the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damage by reason of past or future infringement of said Trademarks with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment shall be construed, performed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, excluding any conflict of laws rules, to the extent applicable.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 4. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to transfer all registrations and applications for the Trademarks to Assignee as

(S0305200.3)

assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment, and to issue to Assignee all registrations which may issue with respect to any applications for a trademark included in the Trademarks, in accordance with this Trademark Assignment.

5. Assignor hereby agrees to execute such other documents and take such other actions as may be requested by Assignee to evidence more fully the transfer of ownership of the Trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their proper officers thereunto duly authorized, as of the Effective Date.

WITNESS:

ASSIGNOR:

II-VI INCORPORATED

Anita AMM Ban

Name: Craig A. Creaturo

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

(SEAL)

WITNESS:

ASSIGNEE:

__(//)

II-VI DELAWARE, INC

Name: William K. Langan

Title: Vice President

(SEAL)

(\$0305200.3)

APPENDIX A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u> II-VI

Application No. 85/267,099

Filing Date March 15, 2011

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>

II-VI INCORPORATED

Registration No.

1,637,468

Registration Date March 12, 1991

CHINA TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark

II-VI INCORPORATED

Registration No.

Registration Date 4528953 December 14, 2007

(\$0305200.3)

RECORDED: 09/09/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0282